

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 733 of 2025****SMT. PUNITA PATHAK versus DR. GOKUL PRASAD BANJARA****Order Sheet**

<b>26/11/2025</b>	<p>Mr. Santosh Bharat, Counsel for the petitioner. None for the respondent.</p> <p>Service report shows that the respondent could not be served as he is not residing at the given address in the tenanted premises, which has already been vacated.</p> <p>As such, list the matter in the next week.</p> <p><b>sd/-</b> <b>(Rajani Dubey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p><b>sd/-</b> <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Vishakha</p>