

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WP227 No. 733 of 2025****SMT. PUNITA PATHAK *versus* DR. GOKUL PRASAD BANJARA****Order Sheet**

04/12/2025	<p>Mr. Santosh Bharat, Advocate for the Petitioner.</p> <p>Office notes shows that notice issued to respondent is unserved due to not residing at given address.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks short time to file appropriate application in the matter.</p> <p>As prayed, list this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: center;">(Rajani Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge Judge</p> <p><i>Shayna</i></p>